

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

FOR11009

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENDION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

SH V

DIVISION OF FORESTRY VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
Staley Communication	INC.
2 22Nd STREET	•
wheeling uv 26003	

06/01/		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.E.	FREMINI ENVE
BID OPENING DATE:		2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	ADDENDIM NO 2	*****	*
			Industrial inc. 2		
	THIS ADDENDU	M IS ISSUE	D TO:		
ŀ	1) REPLACE	THE OPICIA	 AL SPECIFICATION	E AND DETCING	
	PAGES WI	THE ORIGIN	ACHED REVISED SP	ECIFICATION	
		ING PAGES.			
	2) EXTEND T	LE DEADITA	FOR TECHNICAL	DIRSTIONS TO	•
			PM. ALL TECHNICA		
	MUST BE	DIRECTED T	O KRISTA FERRELL	IN THE WV	
			N VIA EMAIL OR F V.GOV OR FAX AT		
			FIONS WILL BE AD		
			DEADLINE.		
	3) EXTEND T	UE BIO ODE	NING DATE AND TI	ME TO	
		11 AT 1:30		10.	
				•	
	******	****	FND ADDENDUM NO	2 ********	*
			HILD ADDINGON NO		, in the second of the second
,					
0001		LS	939-72		
	1				
	RADIO EQUIPM	ENT MAINTE	NANCE AND REPAIR		ivtu
				MA JAN 2	2 Д 8: 04
					TALIVISION
				. A. 1. ± 1 €	₹ WV
		SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DATE	
SIGNATURE BA	Il Rhodes		, IELEFRONE	304-233-8 180	6-a1-11
Service	^γ Μανλασεν [34-09	05433	. `	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	IEN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	ED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

FOR11009

PAGE 1

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF FORESTRY VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	S HERE
Staley Commu	vication INC
2 22Nd STree	
wheeling wr a	6003

221.000.000.000.000.000.000	EPHINTED L3/2011	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIPVIA	FO8	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING		5/19/2011		BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
200200000000000000000000000000000000000						
001		IS	93	39-72		
,		1	_			<u></u>
	HADIO E	QUIPMENT M	AINTENA	ANCE AND REPAIR		
	ŀ	Ì				
	<u> </u>			•		
	THE WES	T FIRGINIA	PURCHA	ASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
,	BIDS FO	R THE UPGR	ADE OF	ON OF FORESTRY, MOTOROLA REPEAT	TS SOLICITING	
	CONTROL	STATIONS :	O P25	COMPLIANCE PER	THE ATTACHED	
	SPECIFI	CATIONS.				
	ALL TEC	HNICAL OUE	RIONS	MUST BE SUBMITT	ED IN WRITING TO	
,	HRANK W	HITTAKER II	V THE W	V PURCHASING DI	VISION VIA EMATI	
<u> </u> 	AT FRAN	K.M.WHITTAI	KER@WV.	GOV OR VIA FAX	AT 304-558-4115.	
	4:00 PM	. ALL TECHN	VICAL O	AL QUESTIONS IS CUESTIONS WILL B	04/26/2011 AT	
	ADDENDU	M AFTER THE	DEADL	INE.	P TODUED DI	
			1.00	•	. •	
	EXHIBIT	10				
			1			
				REQUISITION N	O.: FOR11009	,
	ADDENDU	M ACKNOWLE	GEMENT	•		
			·			
	I HEREBY	Y ACKNOWLED	GE REC	EIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	,
	MY PROPO	M(S) AND HA	VE MAD	E THE NECESSARY R SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
		1 11410	1410/01	K SPECIFICATION	, EIC.	
	ADDENDU	MO.'s:		·		
	NO. 1	X				
	10. 1			·		
	NO. 2 .,	ж			•	
			SECOUNT		*	
SIGNATURE A2	500 DOl.	<u> </u>		RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONG	DATE	(.) [.]
TILE CHAN'	up model	FEIN 345	Macie	12 2		6-21-11
Servic	e Navag	-47 27	09054		ADDRESS CHANGES	IO DE MOISO VROAE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FOR11009

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF FORESTRY VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Staley COMMUNICATION INC 2 22Nd Street Wheeling UV 26003

DATE PR	<u>ecoestraces</u>	- -	TE	RMS OF SAI	· F	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/13 BID OPENING DAT		<u> </u>	05/19/	2011		BTD (PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		QU	IANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMNUMBER		NITPRICE		AMOUNT
				1		· .] ·			
	No.	3								;
	NO.	1				,				, ,
		-	• • • • • •	1		,				
·	No.	5	• • • • • •	1.		·	·			
	ש ב	NDE	ERSTAND	THAT	FAILU	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEI	PT OF		
				1		CAUSE FOR REJECT	1			
	JEWI	אנטט	мпет	CT.EART	Y IINI	ERSTAND THAT AND	VERBAI			
	•			1 .		ASSUMED TO BE MA	1			Ċ
						TWEEN VENDOR'S F			3	
					1	, IS NOT BINDING. RITING AND ADDEI	L			
						FICIAL ADDENDUM			-	
						0 10 07	101			
			٠			Bill Rhe	pece)	<i></i>	· • •	
						SIC	NATURE			
. "						Staley Co	MMUN	ication	ĮĮ,	vc.
						, CON	PANY		• •	
						6-21-11				
	İ					DA'I]E	,	· • •	
			-							•
	NOT	F2 •	а этит		M ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT SHO	NUO BE	STEMTTT	מפי	
•			HE BID]	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
٠	1	_	0/01/2			·	-			
	HANI	. U KRU	9/21/2 PTCY:	IN TH	E EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTO	OR FILES	3	
	FOR	BA	NKRUPT	dy pro	TECTI	ON, THE STATE MA	Y DEEM	THE		
						AND TERMINATE S	nch con	ITRACT	•	·
	MIII	100	T FURT	nek uh		/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO				
SIGNATURE BA	00	21	cols			TELEPHONE 3	04-233	-8780	DATE	5-21-11
TITLE Service	- P . M		vage (34°	0905	433			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			PONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

FOR11009

3

FRANK WHITTAKER 3<u>04-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF FORESTRY VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Staley COMMUNICATION INC. 2 22Nd Street Wheeling WV 26003

04/13/		ERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F	C/B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>				BID C	PENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	1	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
						·		
	j		NOTICE		• .	٠.	٠.	· ·
	A SIGNED B	ID MUST B	E SUBMI	TTED TO:	. 1			
				"				
	DEPAR	TMENT OF . ASING DIV	ADMINIS'	TRATION			· .	
		ING 15	ISTON		٠.		•	
	2019	washingto:	N STREE	T, EAST				
	CHARL	eston, wv	25305	-0130	.]	-		
					-			
		[]			, ,			
				•				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HE BID SHO	OUID CONT	AIN THI	S INFORM	ATION	ON THE	FACE OF	
-	HE ENVELO	PE OR THE	BILL MA	A NOT BE	CONS	IDERED:		
	EALED BID			1				
					į			
F	UYER:			44				
_				44			C	
F	FQ. NO.:			FOR110	09			
-	TO ODENTAL	2 7 2 8 7		07/70/				·
E	ID OPENING	S DATE:		05/19/	20			,
E	ID OPENING	G TIME:		1:30 PI	м			
					ľ			
. E	LEASE PROV	VIDE A FAX	NUMBER	R IN CASI	IT:	IS NECES	SSARY	
1	O CONTACT	YOU RECAP	DING YO	OUR BID:				
	304	133+	09/70					
					1			
			E REVERSES	IDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE BIL	I Rhooles			TELEP	HONE 3/	423308	780 DATE	6-21-11
TILE Selvi		OFEIN 34-	090543	3			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN DESPONDIN		- (- <i>- 1)</i>			LODAGE AS		SE MOTE ADVIE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130° Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

FOR11009

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AFFEATION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

S V

DIVISION OF FORESTRY
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Staley communication
a 22Nd Street
Wheeling WV 26003

04/13/ BID OPENING DATE		05/19/	2011			5171F-V			•	FREIGHTTERMS
LINE	QUAI	000100000000000000	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUN		OPENING U	TIME 0: MPRICE	L:30PM AMOUNT
	CONTAC	r pers	on (P.	LEASE	PRIN	T CL	EARLY):			
							• •			4000 00
	*****	THIS	IS T	ie en	OF	RFQ	FOR11	009 ***	*** TOTAL:	1990.00
						•				
•					,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
					•	· :				
	<i>.</i>				••					
				٠.,						
·					•					
·		·							•	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIP	EFORTE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		·
Bill	Rheo	les .				Tr	ELEPHONE 30	24-J33	-8780 DATE	6-21-11
TILE SONICP	MarNac	/ IFEI	N 34-	09054	33					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FOR1 1009 ATTACHMENT A (PAGE 1 OF 2) COST SUMMARY

On this Attachment, the Vendor should submit a job cost bid for each District on which they wish to bid. The bid price should include: Cost of the software upgrade; training of agency personnel in basic diagnostics of the equipment; cost of the report of physical needs; and labor and travel costs to the repeaters and control stations in the District. No separate reimbursement will be made to the Vendor for travel, training, or other expenses, with the exception of the noted optional French Creek control station conversion.

DISTRICT 1 Includes: Moundsville and Caddell Mountain repeaters and Idamay control station DISTRICT 1 JOB COST \$ 990.00
DISTRICT 2 Includes: Cacapon Mountain, Skyline, Nathaniel Mountain, and North Mountain repeaters and Romney control station DISTRICT 2 JOB COST \$
DISTRICT 3 Includes: Stuart Knob, Cottle Knob, and Point Mountain repeaters and French Creek control station DISTRICT 3 JOB COST \$
DISTRICT 4 Includes: Gauley Mountain, Ivy Knob, Keeney Knob, Windmill Gap, and Bolt Mountain repeaters and Tams control station DISTRICT 4 JOB COST \$
DISTRICT 5 Includes: Bee Mountain, Gartin Knob, and Mingo Mountain repeaters and Barker Ridge control station DISTRICT 5 JOB COST \$
DISTRICT 6 Includes: Salem Hill, Gienville, Chestnut Ridge, and Spencer repeaters and Sandhill control station DISTRICT 6 JOB COST \$

FOR1 1009 ATTACHMENT A (PAGE 2 OF 2) COST SUMMARY

OPTIONAL ITEM

The following Item is an option and may be included in the Purchase Order if it is determined to be in the best interests of the WVDOF:

FRENCH CREEK CONTROL STATION CONVERSION

Cost of the conversion of the French Creek control station (District 3) to act as both a control station and a repeater. This cost must include the cost of any necessary equipment and the labor to install, configure, and test the equipment.

FRENCH CREEK CONTROL STATION CONVERSION COST \$____

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

	1. 	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation re business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) y ownership interest of Bidder is held by another indiv maintained its headquarters or principal place of the preceding the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate	ded continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately precedesident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the vidual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents sipal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
•	2.	working on the project being bid are residents of We immediately preceding submission of this bid; or ,	ng the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees est Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
•	3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headqua minimum of one hundred state residents who certi	num of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an arters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a fies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the apployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
	4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor problems and better the requirement of both subdiv	eference for the reason checked: isions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
	5.	Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veter	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: an of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard r the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
	6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodition continuously over the entire term of the project, or	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for ies or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
	require against or dedu	ments for such preference, the Secretary may order such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the botted from any unpaid balance on the contract or pur	
	authoriz	res the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dire	any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and ctor of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid a does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
	and ac	curate in all respects; and that if a contract is it es during the term of the contract, Bidder will n	Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ssued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate otify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
•	Bidder:	Staley Communication INC 6-21-11	Signed: Bill Rhesb
	Date:	6-21-11	Title: Service Managel

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. FOR 11009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivisions" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.



Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)